

RAGHUNATH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Registered Office: 8/226, Second Floor, SGM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur UP 208002

Corporate Office: 6926, Jaipuria Mills, Clock Tower, SubziMandi, Delhi-110007

CIN No.:L52312UP1994PLC022559, Tel. No.: 011-23852583, Fax No.: 011-23852666

Website: www.raghunathintl.com, E-mail: rgc.secretarial@rediffmail.com,

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Date: 11th November, 2020

Scrip code: 526813

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clipping of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly ended 30th September ,2020 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015


Please find enclosed herewith newspaper clipping of Regulation 47(1)(a) as per SEBI (LODR)Regulation, 2015 of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2020 has as considered by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 10 November 2020, published in "The Financial Express" (English) and "Jansatta" (Hindi) for you records.

The copy of Newspaper Clipping is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on record and obliged.

Yours faithfully,

FOR RAGHUNATH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED


For Raghunath International Ltd.

(G.N. Choudhary)
Auth. Signatory/Director
Director

(DIN-00012833)



Zonal Stressed Assets Recovery Branch,
Ahmedabad Zone, 4th Floor, Bank of
Baroda Towers, Nr. Law Garden, Ellisbridge,
Ahmedabad-380006 Ph. 079-26473154
Email: armahm@bankofbaroda.co.in

**SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE
AND IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
"APPENDIX-IV-A (See proviso to Rule 6(2) & 8(6))"**

Attention is drawn to the fact that the movable and immovable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction and Enforcement of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2) & 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described movable and immovable properties mortgaged/charged/hypothecated to Bank of Baroda, the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whichever is first" on 15th December, 2020 for recovery of below mentioned accounts. The details of Borrowers/Guarantors/Secured Assets/Dues/Reserve Price/Auction Date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below:

Sr/ Lot No.	Name & address of Borrower/s/ Guarantor/s	Description of Properties	Total Dues.	Reserve Price EMD and Bid Increase Amount.
1	Ms. Heliwell Tubes Alloy Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as M/s SLS Tubes Ltd.) having its registered office located at S/E House Plot No. 53 B Opp. Gen Co. operative Bank Navrangpura Cross Roads, Umranpura, Ahmedabad Director/Guarantors 1. Mr. Shantilal Premchand Shangvi 2. Mr. Mahesh Shantilal Shangvi 3. Mr. Manubhai Shantilal Shangvi 4. Mr. Chhambhai Shangvi 5. M/s SLS Industries Pvt. Ltd. (Corporate Guarantor) M/s Optima Stainless Pvt. Ltd. (Corporate Guarantor) M/s Aloyan Enterprises Plot No. 7A-7B, Near Cargo Food Services Station, Narodva Road, Narodva, Ahmedabad-382422 Proprietor: Mr. Anand Gurusiddhraj Gurusahi, 22-23, Luba Park Fls, 6th Floor, Ramabhadra Society, Shah-e-Alam, Ahmedabad Guarantor: Mr. Jahangir Gulabhai Solanki, Zampalka, Kadi District, Mehsana, Gujarat or Taluka: Tal. Chamarsani, District- Mehsana	Lot No: (1): All that immovable property being Leasehold land bearing Block No.77/2 part at South side N.A. Land, admeasuring land 3875.00 sq. mtrs of Dandi, Kadi and Block No.55 part 3 at north side N.A. land admeasuring 1000 sq mtrs & Block No.58 part 5 at north side N.A. land admeasuring 1015 Sq mtrs of Baleswarpura, Kadi. Both are in sub-Region Kadi, District Gandhinagar in the name of M/s Heliwell Tubes Alloy Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as M/s SLS Tubes Pvt. Ltd.) along with Plant and Machinery lying thereon (Crop Condition). Lot No: (2): All that piece and parcel of the immovable property being commercial office no. 5 admeasuring 145.88 Sq. Mtrs, super built up area on the fourth floor, alongwith undivided share in the land admeasuring 176.27 Sq. Mtrs. in the scheme known as 'Nakahatira Arcade' situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 401/2, lying and being at mouje Chandkheda, Taluka Ahmedabad City (West), within limits of registration district Ahmedabad and sub district Ahmedabad-2 (West) (Earlier registration district Gandhinagar) Lot No: (3): All that piece and parcel of the immovable property being commercial office no. 6 admeasuring 134.80 Sq. Mtrs, super built up area on the fourth floor, alongwith undivided share in the land admeasuring 176.27 Sq. Mtrs. in the scheme known as 'Nakahatira Arcade' situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 401/2, lying and being at mouje Chandkheda, Taluka Ahmedabad City (West), within limits of registration district Ahmedabad and sub district Ahmedabad-2 (West) (Earlier registration district Gandhinagar) Lot No: (4): All that piece and parcel of the immovable property being commercial office no. 7 admeasuring 134.60 Sq. Mtrs, super built up area on the fourth floor, alongwith undivided share in the land admeasuring 176.27 Sq. Mtrs. in the scheme known as 'Nakahatira Arcade' situated on the land bearing Revenue Survey No. 401/2, lying and being at mouje Chandkheda, Taluka Ahmedabad City (West), within limits of registration district Ahmedabad and sub district Ahmedabad-2 (West) (Earlier registration district Gandhinagar)	Ms. Heliwell Tubes Alloy Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as M/s SLS Tubes Ltd.) Total dues Rs.30,89,29,598.58 (Rupees Thirty Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Eight and Fifty Eight paise only) As per Demand Notice 11/2 dated 03.10.2014 and further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus cost, charges and expenses w.e.f. 03.10.2014 less recovery thereafter, if any. Ms. Aloyan Enterprises: Total dues Rs. 4,98,75,047.20 (Rupees Four Crore Sixty Eight Lacs Seventy Five Thousand Fourty Seven and Nine Paise only) As per Demand Notice u/s 13(2) dated 01.11.2017 and further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus cost, charges and expenses w.e.f. 01.11.2017 less recovery thereafter, if any. Ms. Optima Stainless Pvt. Ltd.: Total dues Rs. 36,90,000/- EMD: Rs. 3,69,000/- Bid: Rs. 25,000/- Ms. Aloyan Enterprises: Total dues Rs. 34,30,000/- EMD: Rs. 3,40,000/- Bid: Rs. 25,000/- Ms. Optima Stainless Pvt. Ltd.: Total dues Rs. 34,30,000/- EMD: Rs. 3,40,000/- Bid: Rs. 25,000/-	Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 36,90,000/- Rs. 3,69,000/- Rs. 25,000/- Rs. 34,30,000/- Rs. 3,40,000/- Rs. 25,000/- Rs. 34,30,000/- Rs. 3,40,000/- Rs. 25,000/-

Property Inspection Date: 01-12-2020 and Inspection Time: 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM
For details terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the prospectus in <http://www.bankofbaroda.com> section 'A' and 'B' respectively. Also prospective buyers may contact the authorized officer Mr. Rohit Vora, Chief Manager ZOSARB Ahmedabad, Mob. No. 7792232418 or Mr. Harit Singh Dholi, Chief Manager ZOSARB Ahmedabad, Mob. No. 941449756. (WADST as per government rules applicable shall be payable by purchaser on sale of immovable/movable assets)
AS PER SARFAESI ACT, STATUTORY 30-DAYS SALE NOTICE TO THE BORROWER/GUARANTOR/MORTGAGOR, FOR THE FIRST TIME
The above mentioned borrower is at present ready to pay the sum as mentioned in section 13(2) Notice in full before the date of auction, failing which property will be auctioned/sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost from borrower/guarantor/mortgagor.
Date: 11.11.2020
Place: Ahmedabad
(NOTE: IN CASE OF DISPUTE ENGLISH VERSION WILL BE VALID)
Authorized Officer, Bank of Baroda

GRATEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L2199MH1984PLC02248
Regd Office: 109, Kalat Udyog Bhawan, off. L Road, Mahin, Mumbai - 400016
Website: www.gratex.in | E-mail: investors@gratex.in | Tel: 022-24392321

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half Year ended (Unaudited)		(Rs. in Lacs)
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	
Total Income from Operations (net)	53.23	71.80	16.32	135.48	345.57
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and / or Extraordinary Items)	1.30	1.40	0.14	10.00	21.82
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and / or Extraordinary Items)	1.30	1.40	0.14	10.00	21.82
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and / or Extraordinary Items)	1.30	1.40	0.14	1.54	15.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and / or Extraordinary Items)	1.30	1.40	0.14	7.91	16.28
Equity Share Capital	303.48	303.48	303.48	303.48	303.48
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	0	0	0	0	0
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items)	0.04	0.05	0.00	0.20	0.53
(of Rs. 10/- each)	0.04	0.05	0.00	0.20	0.53

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of the Results for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.sebi.gov.in and on the Company's website www.gratex.in.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Mr. Karan Sharma
Managing Director
DIN: 80117116

VALIANT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 7111, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015
Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1993PLC056652
E-mail: investors@valiantcom.com | Web: www.valiantcom.com | Tel: 011-25928415

Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2020
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	70.74	426.27	67.99	679.99
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	30.24	(54.40)	30.82	30.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	95.74	(54.40)	30.82	30.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	74.18	(58.77)	39.49	39.49
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	17.99	(34.96)	29.21	29.21
Equity share capital	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35
Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	1.63	(0.54)	0.41	0.41

Summary details of standalone un-audited financial results:
Total income from operations (net) 495.05 322.42 699.22
Profit / (Loss) before tax 56.90 67.57 (25.44)
Profit / (Loss) after tax 42.09 47.54 (19.07)
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (7.23) 648.25 (17.24)
The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.sebi.gov.in and on the Company's website www.valiantcom.com.
For Valiant Communications Limited
Sd/-
Indir Mohan Sood
Managing Director
Director Identification Number: 03011718
Place: New Delhi
Date: November 10, 2020

RAGHUNATH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN No: L52312UP1984PLC022559

Registered Office: Mandhara Bihor Road, Village Choudharpur, Bihor, Karpur, Uttar Pradesh - 209 201
Tel. No: 011-23852583 Fax No: 011-23852066 Website: www.raghunathintltd.com E-mail: sec.secretarial@rediffmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	28.000	50.220	35.120	14.510	28.600	50.600	85.120	14.510	28.610	50.610	85.130
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.040	10.316	39.845	59.894	15.124	18.587	22.267	10.316	39.845	59.894	15.124
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.040	10.316	39.845	59.894	15.099	18.587	22.267	10.316	39.845	59.894	15.124
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.040	10.316	39.845	59.894	15.099	18.587	22.267	10.316	39.845	59.894	15.124
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	17.040	10.316	39.845	59.894	15.099	18.587	22.267	10.316	39.845	59.894	15.124
6	Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	299.843	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	299.843
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	0.341	0.206	0.797	1.133	0.244	0.372	0.785	0.206	0.797	1.133	0.244
9	Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed form of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 is available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.sebi.gov.in) and on the Company's website (www.raghunathintltd.com).
By the order of the Board
G. R. Choudhary
Director
DIN: 00012853

Everlon Synthetics Ltd.
Regd. Office: 67, Rajgandh ChAkhora, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
CIN : L1297MH1989PLC025747

Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September 2020 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	372.18	219.93	955.98	1053.11	2737.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	31.16	(53.71)	23.21	(22.55)	42.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(81.37)	(53.71)	23.21	(135.06)	42.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(81.37)	(53.71)	23.21	(135.06)	42.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Including net profit and other Comprehensive Income) (after tax)	362.22	(53.71)	23.21	(135.06)	42.73
6	Equity Share Capital	962.22	962.22	962.22	962.22	962.22
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	78.72
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/-each) (Basic / Diluted)	(1.44)	(0.96)	0.41	(2.40)	0.78

Note:
1. The auditors have conducted the limited review of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2020. The unaudited financial results have been recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on Tuesday, 10th November, 2020.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2020 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.everlon.in and Stock Exchange (BSE/Listing Results).
For EVERLON SYNTHETICS LTD
Sharda K. Vaidya
Sd
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 90471771
Place: Mumbai
Date: 10/11/2020

INVESTMENT & PRECISION CASTINGS LTD
Nari Road, Bhavnagar, Gujarat 364 006.
CIN : L27100GJ1975PLC002692
Phone : 0278-2523300, e-mail: direct1@ipcl.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2020 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
		For the Quarter ended on 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended on 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended on 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year ended on 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended on 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended on 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended on 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year ended on 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year ended on 31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,634.04	763.51	2,320.05	3,397.55	4,856.85	0,518.53	2,634.04	763.51	2,320.05	3,397.55	4,856.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(93.45)	(537.11)	8.08	(6,503.56)	(107.30)	(103.77)	(94.33)	(538.43)	6.44	(833.39)	(109.34)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(93.45)	(537.11)	8.08	(6,503.56)	(107.30)	(103.77)	(94.33)	(538.43)	6.44	(833.39)	(109.34)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(73.23)	(584.31)	8.15	(4,604.54)	(74.95)	(67.22)	(76.72)	(585.65)	6.52	(462.37)	(72.39)
5	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Including net profit and other Comprehensive Income) (after tax)	(1.74)	(1.74)	0.42	(3.46)	0.68	(6.35)	(1.74)	(1.74)	0.42	(3.46)	0.68
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6,609.91	-	-	-	-	-	-	6,704.50
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.50)	(7.89)	0.16	(8.19)	(1.50)	(1.34)	(1.53)	(7.71)	0.13	(8.25)	(1.45)
9	Basic	(1.50)	(7.89)	0.16	(8.19)	(1.50)	(1.34)	(1.53)	(7.71)	0.13	(8.25)	(1.45)
10	Diluted	(1.50)	(7.89)	0.16	(8.19)	(1.50)	(1.34)	(1.53)	(7.71)	0.13	(8.25)	(1.45)

Note:
1. The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 9th November, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the same.
2. The Company has, in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 108 - Operating Segments, identified Investment Casting Activities and Power Generation Activities as its segments and financial details thereof are disclosed in a separate annexure attached herewith.
3. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and practices to the extent applicable.
4. The comparatives from investors/shareholders for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2020: Received - 0, Unresolved - 0.
5. Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.
Place: Bhavnagar
Date: 9th November, 2020
By Order of the Board of Directors
Mr. Piyush I. Tamboli
Chairman & Managing Director

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact JITENDRA PATIL
Mobile No: 9029012015
Landline No.: 67440215

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact JITENDRA PATIL
Mobile No: 9029012015
Landline No.: 67440215